From:	Foi Enquiries
To:	
Subject:	FOI-17-1185 - Temporary Accommodation
Date:	06 September 2017 14:56:16
Attachments:	Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear ,

Thank you for your information request of 14 August 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

1. Please state the amount of money spent by your local authority on temporary accommodation in each of the following financial years: 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/2017

	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	Total
Amount of	5,584,156.37	6,219,889.60	7,103,629.97	7,959,943.13	7,368,697.11	34,236,316.20
money spent on						
temporary accommodation						

2. Please state the number of households placed into temporary accommodation by your local authority into areas outside of your local authority area in each of the following financial years: 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/2017

	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	Total
Number of households placed into temporary accommodation outside your local authority area	0	0	0	0	0	0

3. Please provide a breakdown of the local authority areas that households have been placed into temporary accommodation by your local authority other than your own. Please list the name of the local authority area, and the number of households placed in each, for each of the following financial years: 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/2017

	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	Total
Number of households placed into temporary accommodation in local authority area A (please name)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Number of households placed into temporary accommodation in local authority area B (please name)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Number of households placed into temporary accommodation in local authority area C (please name)	0	0	0	0	0	0

And so on	0	0	0	0	0	0

4. Please state the number of households who are living in Bed & Breakfast accommodation arranged by your local authority at the time of this request (15/08/2017) 26.

5. Please state the number of households who are living in Bed & Breakfast accommodation arranged by your local authority at the time of this request (15/08/2017) AND who have been living in Bed & Breakfast accommodation for six months or more (since 15/02/2017or before) 1.

6. For households that were living in temporary accommodation arranged by your local authority at the time of this request (15/08/2017), please state the five longest times that they had spent in temporary accommodation (including any moves between temporary accommodation placements, if calculable under the cost limit)

1. 1670 Days

- Hostel 1 day (08/01/2013 09/01/2013)
- ACC Temp Flat 269 days (09/01/2013 08/10/2013)
- PSL Flat 568 days (08/10/2013 06/05/2015)
- ACC Temp Flat 832 days (06/05/2015 Present Day)

2. 1056 Days

• Total time in PSL Flat

3.832 Days

- Total time in ACC Temp Flat
- 4. 790 Days
- Hostel 14 days (16/06/2015 30/06/2015)
- ACC Temp Flat 776 days (01/07/2015 Present day)
- 5. 690 Days
- Total Time in Hostel

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Information Compliance Team

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team Customer Service Corporate Governance Aberdeen City Council 3rd Floor North Business Hub 17 Marischal College Broad Street ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan. Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk